Form PTO-1595	02-25-2003
(Rev. 6-93) RECOR	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents as	riginal documents or convethers of
Name of conveying party(ies):	102372668
Paul J. Gerwin Clarence R. Stueve	
7. ((.0	Name: GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No Street Address: 3000 N, Grandview Blvd
	City: Waukesha State: WI Zip: 53188-1615
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	131
X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	
Execution Date:	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numb	 bers attached? □ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	er votal maribar ar applications and paterns involved.
Name:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34) \$40.00
Internal Address:	— □ Enclosed
Street Address: 26946	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
DATENT TRADELIARY OFFICE	
City: State: Zip	8. Deposit account number: 502402
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO.	NOT USE THE SPACE
ВО	NOT USE THIS SPACE
). Statement and signature	
· ·	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
	ort 5 this 2/11/03
Joseph S. Heino Name of person signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including of	ver sheet, attachments, and document:
	rded with required cover sheet information to:
	ents and Trademarks, Box Assignments ashington, D. C. 20231
03 GTON11 00000050 502402 10364277	
21 40.00 CH	

N:\DOCS\12812\24782\BP0253.DOC

PATENT REEL: 013773 FRAME: 0938

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Paul J. Gerwin of Cincinnati, Ohio; and Clarence R. Stueve, of Lynnwood, Washington, hereby sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in IMAGE QUALITY VASCULAR UNIFORMITY EVALUATION METHOD AND APPARATUS, invented by us, as described in the application identified above, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

_	A	grande
FEBRUARY	<u>7</u> , 200 2	Paul J. Gerwin

State of Ohio

County of Hamilton

This 7th day of February, 2002, before me personally came the above-named Paul J. Gerwin, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Page 1 of 2

February 7, , 2007	Clarence R. Stueve
above-named Clarence R. Stueve, to	, 2002, before me personally came the me personally known as the individual who acknowledged to me that he executed the
(SEAL) JANNETTE SANTIAGO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01 SA8056371 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires 03/19/20	Notary Public, State of New York My Commission: 3 19 12007

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/11/2003

PATENT REEL: 013773 FRAME: 0940